Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI PATENT	Attornov dockot: VY087833 PC
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Hirobumi MIWA (2) Tadashi TANINAGA (3) Koutarou HORI (4) Ichio ICHIKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)—(3): 2/19/08 (4): 2/21/08 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KOMATSU LTD. Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome City: Minato-ku State: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Zip: 107-8414
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/992,535	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: <u>12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE</u> , <u>SUITE 101</u> City: <u>RESTON</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>20191</u> Phone Number: <u>(703) 707-9110</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112 Email Address:	Payment Information Credit Card
Alumid and Jan	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147 Authorized User Name R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR.
9. Signature: Signature	April 10, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover
R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR. (REG: NO. 29,728	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR. (REG: NO. 29,728)

Name of Person Signing

Atterney Docket No. VX082833 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)

	okyo 107-8414 Japan	
as Assignee, and its successors, assignee, in the United States of America, and it known as	gns or other legal representativ s territories, dependencies and	es, the entire right, title and interest, possessions, to certain inventions
WORKING MACHINE MAINTENANCE	WORK MANAGEMENT SYSTE	М
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United States exe	ecuted
imes on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed o	n
as well as any and all continuations, di may be granted therefor. The undersign Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	gned hereby authorize(s) and n arks to issue said Letters Pater	equest(s) the United States at or Letters Patents to said Assignee
The undersigned agree(s), when reque which may be necessary for securing, vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	ested, to sign all papers, take a maintaining and enforcing pate	ll rightful oaths, and perform all acts nts for said inventions and for
The undersigned authorize(s) and emp of priority provided under any and all in as may be necessary in connection wit	iternational conventions and tre	te and claim the benefit of the right eaties in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos may be necessary or desirable for reco	z Law Group, PLC to insert he ordation of this document.	eon any further identification that
Inventor 1: Hirobumi MIWA	Feb-19- Zw 8 Date	Nileswo (Cozgun) Witness
Inventor 2: Tadashi TANINAGA	Feb - 19 - 2008 Date	Witness Co your Witness
Kontaron Heri Inventor 3: Koutarou HORI	Feb - 19 - 200 &	Witness Korgan'
T, Ichikawa Inventor 4: Ichio ICHIKAWA	Feb - 2 -2008 Date	Habrier Korgun
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness

Revised March 2005

PATENT REEL: 030677 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 06/21/2013